Data sheet 3RQ2000-1AW00
Coupling relay in industrial enclosure 1 changeover contact Wide voltage range 24
V to 240 V AC/DC Screw terminals
product brand name SIRIUS
product designation Coupling relay in industrial enclosure
product type designation 3RQ2
General technical data
product feature protective coating on printed-circuit board No
consumed active power 4 W
insulation voltage for overvoltage category III according to IEC
60664 with degree of pollution 3 rated value
300 V
degree of pollution 3
surge voltage resistance rated value 4 kV
maximum permissible voltage for protective separation
● between auxiliary and auxiliary circuit 300 V
● between control and auxiliary circuit according to IEC
60947-1
300 V
protection class IP IP20
shock resistance
● according to IEC 60068-2-27 11g / 15 ms
● for railway applications according to EN 61373 Category 1, Class B
switching behavior monostable
mechanical service life (operating cycles) typical 10 000 000
electrical endurance (operating cycles) at AC-15 at 230 V
typical
100 000
thermal current of the switching element with contacts
maximum
5 A
reference code according to IEC 81346-2 K
Substance Prohibitance (Date) 05/31/2018
SVHC substance name Blei - 7439-92-1
Bleimonoxid (Bleioxid) - 1317-36-8
Control circuit/ Control
control supply voltage 1 at AC
● at 50 Hz 24 ... 240 V
● at 60 Hz 24 ... 240 V
control supply voltage 1
● at DC 24 ... 240 V
operating range factor control supply voltage rated value at
DC
● initial value 0.7
● full-scale value 1.1
operating range factor control supply voltage rated value at
AC at 50 Hz
● initial value 0.7
● full-scale value 1.1
3RQ20001AW00
Page 1/5 11/20/2023 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
operating range factor control supply voltage rated value at
AC at 60 Hz
● initial value 0.7
● full-scale value 1.1